City of Del Rey Oaks

City Hall 650 Canyon Del Rey Blvd Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940



Action Minutes

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 - 6:00 PM Planning Commission – Regular Meeting

Del Rey Oaks Planning Commission

Mike Hayworth – Chair
Denise Wood – Vice Chair
George Jaksha – Commissioner
Gary Kreeger – Commissioner
Louise Goetzelt - Commissioner
Ann Ahmadi – Commissioner
Celine Pinet - Commissioner

6:00PM - Called to Order:

The meeting was called to order by Chair Hayworth.

Roll Call:

Present: Chair Hayworth, Commissioner Jaksha, Commissioner Amadi, and Commissioner Goetzelt, Commissioner Kreeger, Commissioner Pinet, Vice Chair Wood.

Staff Present:

City Manager Guertin and City Clerk Minami

Pledge of Allegiance:

Chair Hayworth led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Consent Agenda:

A. Adopt October 11, 2023, Planning Commission Meeting Minutes

A motion to approve was made by Commissioner Goetzelt and seconded by Commissioner Pinet. Minutes were approved 7-0

Public Comment: None

Reports:

The Building Activity Report was accepted unanimously.

Old Business:

None

New Business:

A. Planning Commission will receive presentation on State of California Department of Housing and Community Development Comments on 6th Cycle Housing Element draft and consider revisions. Denise Duffy and Associates

Denise Duffy shared a detailed slide show and took questions and comments from Planning Commissioners, while reviewing the timeline and progress of the comments from HCD. Information item only, no action was taken.

Public Comment: None	
Announcements:	
Commissioner Kreeger: Reminds all abou	ut Holiday function on Dec. 2 nd .
Next Meeting Date: Wednesday, December 13, 2023 at 6pm	
Adjournment:	
6:40 pm	
Attest:	Date:
